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Advance Financial Administration LLC 
100 Oceanside Drive 
Nashville, TN 37204

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Nashville TN

10/15/2019 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Advantus Strategies LLC 
1011 E Main St 
STE 400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Consulting Services 
3.Richmond VA

10/08/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Anheuser Busch Companies 
1127 Pestalozzi St 
Attn: Katie Grove Rodgers 
Saint Louis, MO 63118

1. 
2.Brewing Company 
3.Saint Louis MO

10/24/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Ashton, Mindy A. 
15689 Owens Drive 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George VA

10/07/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Astellas Pharma US, Inc. 
One Astellas Way 
Northbrook, IL 60062

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Northbrook, IL

10/21/2019 $500.00 $750.00

Atlantic Union Bank (formerly Union Bank and 
Trust) 
5839 Richmond Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Warsaw VA

10/24/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Atmos Energy Corporation PAC 
5430 LBJ Freeway Ste 160 
Dallas, TX 75240

1. 
2.Energy - federal political committee 
3.Dallas TX

10/17/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Aylor, Alan  
570 Claymont Rd 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1.General Testing Laboratories 
2.Owner 
3.Colonial Beach VA

10/17/2019 $500.00 $750.00

Baer, Jon E 
27 Oak Ridge Dr 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Kilmarnock VA

10/06/2019 $25.00 $175.00

Beard, Matthew W. 
2212 Timberview Road 
Roanoke, VA 24019

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Roanoke VA

10/08/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Beard, Matthew W. 
2212 Timberview Road 
Roanoke, VA 24019

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Roanoke VA

10/17/2019 $150.00 $300.00

Beazley, James  
328 Lexington Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Dominion Engergy 
2.External Affairs 
3.Richmond, VA

10/07/2019 $250.00 $250.00
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Bertsch, David L 
92 Essex Pl 
Montross, VA 22520

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Montross VA

10/17/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Brent, Andrew Mason 
PO Box 755 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Heathsville VA

10/24/2019 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

Brundage, Zeb  
391 Safe Harboe Landing 
Hague, VA 22469

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Hague VA

10/15/2019 $50.00 $550.00

Charbonnet, Pierre N 
19365 Stoney Point Rd 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George VA

10/17/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Clark, Robert  
280 Millwood Lane 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Heathsville, VA

10/22/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Committee For Effective Government Virginia 
Natural Gas Inc 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Natural Gas 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/21/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Community Choice Financial 
7001 Post Road 
Dublin, OH 43016

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Dublin, OH

10/08/2019 $500.00 $750.00

Cowart Seafood Corp 
755 Lake Landing Dr 
Lottsburg, VA 22511

1. 
2.Seafood 
3.Lottsburg VA

10/24/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Cozen O&#39;Connor 
1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, VA 19103

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Philadelphia, PA

10/24/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Curley, Lloyd L. 
554 Lafayette St 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

1.L L Curley Packing Co. 
2.Owner 
3.Colonial Beach VA

10/15/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Davis, Donna E. 
264 Oyster House Road 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.White Stone VA

10/17/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Davita 
PO Box 2037 
Tacoma, WA 98401

1. 
2.Kidney Care 
3.Tacoma, WA

10/24/2019 $500.00 $500.00
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Dawson, L. Edelyn 
PO Box 425 
Callao, VA 22435

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Callao VA

10/15/2019 $200.00 $500.00

Deihl, Montgomery C 
324 Bayberry Ln 
Reedville, VA 22539

1.Omega Protein 
2.Fish Industry 
3.Reedville VA

10/17/2019 $100.00 $600.00

Dempsey, Steve F 
249 Creek View Ln 
King George, VA 22485

1.King George Co 
2.Sheriff 
3.King George VA

10/17/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Ebersole, David A. 
289 Campground Road 
Reedville, VA 22539

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Reedville VA

10/08/2019 $250.00 $400.00

Farmar, Richard A. 
PO Box 1181 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.B.H. Baird Insurance Agency 
2.Insurance 
3.Warsaw VA

10/21/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Flemer, Carl Fletcher 
894 Liberty Farm Road 
Oak Grove, VA 22443

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Oak Grove VA

10/08/2019 $100.00 $500.00

Gallagher, Donald  
1813 Ocran Road 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.White Stone VA

10/03/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Gallagher, Vanelia O. 
130 Cole Hill Ln 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.No answer 
2.No answer 
3.Warsaw, VA

10/15/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Garner&#39;s Produce Llc 
507 Piney Grove Rd 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Retail Whosale Produce 
3.Warsaw VA

10/08/2019 $250.00 $750.00

Gaskins, Diane B. 
181 Riverview Road 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Self employed 
2.Seafood 
3.Heathsville VA

10/17/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Gilchrist, Charles P. 
PO Box 1137 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

1.Self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Tappahannock VA

10/24/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Gillions, Rebecca M. 
PO Box 81 
Mount Holly, VA 22524

1.Murphy Seed Service 
2.General Manager 
3.Mount Holly, VA

10/08/2019 $100.00 $200.00
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Hall, Elizabeth H. 
343 Cordreys Beach Rd 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Self employed 
2.Realtor 
3.Heathsville, VA

10/24/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Hall and Heflin Inc 
408 Kinderhook Pike 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Septic Tank Service 
3.Warsaw VA

10/17/2019 $300.00 $600.00

Harding, Susan M. 
9328 Dahlgren Road 
King George, VA 22485

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.King George VA

10/08/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Hill, Jon  
PO Box 296 
Callao, VA 22435

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Callao VA

10/07/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Huber, John J. 
1134 Glebe View Ln 
Lottsburg, VA 22511

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lottsburg VA

10/17/2019 $1,000.00 $6,000.00

Hughes and Basye 
PO Box 937 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Accountants 
3.Warsaw VA

10/24/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Ingram, Robert  
6434 Saint Pauls Rd 
King George, VA 22485

1.Lockheed Martin 
2.Customer Trainer 
3.King George, VA

10/21/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Insurance and Financial Advisors PAC 
3108 N Parham Road Ste 100A 
Henrico, VA 23294

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Henrico VA

10/08/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Jett, Karen D 
637 Ferry Rd 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1.Self Employed 
2.Publisher/Editor 
3.Heathsville VA

10/17/2019 $100.00 $150.00

Kane-Sample, Lauren A. 
6452 Tides Road 
King Georg, VA 22485

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.King George VA

10/17/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Kemper, Carlton B 
6044 Historyland HWY 
Farnham, VA 22460

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Farnham VA

10/15/2019 $150.00 $600.00

Kent, Ryan C. 
3101 Islington Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Warsaw VA

10/17/2019 $250.00 $250.00
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Lawler, John E. 
PO Box 8 
Sandy Point, VA 22577

1.Self employed 
2.Financial Business 
3.Sandy Point VA

10/17/2019 $200.00 $1,450.00

Mason, Charles V 
9337 Hickory Ln 
King George, VA 22485

1.King George County 
2.Circuit Cort Clerk 
3.King George VA

10/17/2019 $200.00 $300.00

MBG Enterprises, Inc. 
PO Box 100 
Hartfield, VA 23071

1. 
2.Consumer Services 
3.Hartfield, VA

10/08/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

McConnico, John D 
PO Box 55 
Lively, VA 22507

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lively VA

10/17/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Medical Society of Virginia PAC 
2924 Emerywood Pkwy Ste 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Physicians 
3.Henrico VA

10/17/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Meredith, Dolores G 
249 Creek View Ln 
Callao, VA 22435

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Callao VA

10/21/2019 $200.00 $300.00

Messick, Deborah E 
2871 Harryhogan Rd 
Callao, VA 22435

1.General Testing Lab 
2.VP/Admin 
3.Colonial Beach VA

10/15/2019 $150.00 $300.00

Mulholland, Lyle J. 
PO Box 335 
Hague, VA 22469

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Coles Point VA

10/11/2019 $100.00 $200.00

MVP LLC 
PO Box 299 
Canonsburg, PA 15317

1. 
2.Energy transportation 
3.Canonsburg PA

10/17/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Nelson, Robert F. 
PO Box 56 
Wicomico Church, VA 22579

1.Engineering Design Associates Inc. 
2.President 
3.Richmond VA

10/07/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Newsome&#39;s Body Shop 
4585 Northumberland HWY 
Heathsville, VA 22473

1. 
2.Auto Body 
3.HeathsvilleVA

10/11/2019 $500.00 $700.00

NFIB Virginia Political Action Committee 
1201 F Street NW Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Small businesses 
3.Washington DC

10/17/2019 $250.00 $250.00
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Olivier, Lynn  
418 Bundick Rd 
Lottsburg, VA 22511-2610

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lottsburg VA

10/24/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Olverson, Frederick A. 
PO Box D 
Callao, VA 22435

1.Self employed 
2.Marina Owner 
3.Callao VA

10/03/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Paving Contractors Inc. 
PO Box 58 
Village, VA 22570

1. 
2.Paving 
3.Village VA

10/17/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Piland, M. Raymond 
PO Box 427 
Bowling Green, VA 22427

1.Williamsburg Millwork Corporation 
2.President 
3.Bowling Green VA

10/17/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Realtors Political Action Committee of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059-4578

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen VA

10/17/2019 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Riddlecomb, J. Dudley 
PO Box 46 
Reedville, VA 22539

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Reedville VA

10/15/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Rob Wittman for Congress Inc. 
PO Box 3770 
Oakton, VA 22124

1. 
2.Federal candidate committee 
3.Oakton VA

10/17/2019 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

Robert B Gillions &amp; Son LLC 
3884 Nomini Hall Rd 
Hague, VA 22469

1. 
2.Farming 
3.Hague VA

10/07/2019 $200.00 $300.00

Rogers, Frederick R. 
PO Box 506 
Burgess, VA 22432

1.Reedville Menhaden Inc. 
2.Owner 
3.Burgess VA

10/17/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Sanders, F. Lee 
6330 Menokin Rd 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1.Self employed 
2.Farmer 
3.Warsaw VA

10/03/2019 $50.00 $275.00

Sanford, Charles M. 
135 Coles Point Road 
Hague, VA 22469

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Hague VA

10/07/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Smith, Lisa  
423 Bay Dr 
White Stone, VA 22578

1.Homemaker 
2.Homemaker 
3.White Stone VA

10/15/2019 $100.00 $300.00
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Stuber, Robert G. 
8545 Sandy Beach Lane 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George, VA

10/08/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Sunovion 
84 Waterford Drive 
Marlborough, MA 01752

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Marlborough MA

10/21/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Tims, Jay  
PO Box 2254 
Kilmarnock, VA 22482

1.Self employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Kilmarnock VA

10/08/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Trible Law Offices PLC 
PO Box 71 
112 Queen St 
Tappahannock, VA 22450-0071

1. 
2.Attorney At Law 
3.Tappahannock VA

10/17/2019 $250.00 $350.00

Turner, Horatio W. 
19533 Stoney Point Rd 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George VA

10/17/2019 $100.00 $450.00

Virginia Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies PAC (VAMICPAC) 
PO Box 6927 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond VA

10/11/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Mortgage Bankers PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Mortgage banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

10/11/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Optometric Association 
4461 Cox Road Ste 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6169

1. 
2.Optometrists 
3.Glen Allen VA

10/11/2019 $500.00 $500.00

WestRock 
PO box 4098 
Norcross, GA 30091

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Norcross, GA

10/17/2019 $750.00 $1,250.00

Womble, Charles F. 
25131 Stump Road 
Bowling Green, VA 22427

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Bowling Green, VA

10/08/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Wood Products Political Action Committee 
PO Box 160 
Sandston, VA 23150

1. 
2.Wood products 
3.Sandston VA

10/17/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $29,775.00
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Office Depot 
950 Centerville Rd 
Newville, PA 17241

Refund 10/11/2019 $17.89

Total This Period $17.89
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Walsh, Stephen  
2436 Hawthorne Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

Campaign work John G. 
Selph 10/01/2019 $3,000.00

Walsh, Stephen  
2436 Hawthorne Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

Campaign work John G. 
Selph 10/01/2019 $1,500.00

American Business Card Co 
10051 Kings HWY 
King George, VA 22485

Advertising Margaret B. 
Ransone 10/02/2019 $750.00

Barbour Printing Services Inc. 
PO Box 1029 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Printing John G. 
Selph 10/02/2019 $187.43

Barbour Printing Services Inc. 
PO Box 1029 
Tappahannock, VA 22560

Printing John G. 
Selph 10/02/2019 $1,458.95

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Service apps John G. 
Selph 10/02/2019 $12.00

Hopper Group LLC 
PO Box 10554 
Jackson, TN 38308

Campaign consulting John G. 
Selph 10/02/2019 $2,500.00

Westmoreland Ruritan Club 
. 
Montross, VA 22540

Donation Margaret B. 
Ransone 10/02/2019 $125.00

Office Depot 
950 Centerville Rd 
Newville, PA 17241

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 10/04/2019 $115.79

Domain.com 
10 Corporate Dr Ste 300 
Burlington, ME 01803

Website expense John G. 
Selph 10/10/2019 $2.50

Lois&#39;s Product 
2149 Layton Landing Rd 
Colonial Beach, VA 22443

Food for event Margaret B. 
Ransone 10/12/2019 $43.17

Food Lion - Warsaw 
4665 Richmond Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

Food for event Margaret B. 
Ransone 10/15/2019 $397.29

Friends of Roxann Robinson 
PO Box 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Campaign contribution John G. 
Selph 10/15/2019 $25,000.00
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Office Depot 
950 Centerville Rd 
Newville, PA 17241

Office supplies Margaret B. 
Ransone 10/15/2019 $14.83

Office Depot 
950 Centerville Rd 
Newville, PA 17241

Office supplies Margaret B. 
Ransone 10/15/2019 $44.19

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services Margaret B. 
Ransone 10/18/2019 $1,080.00

Postmaster 
Kings HWY 
Montross, VA 22572

Postage Margaret B. 
Ransone 10/21/2019 $240.90

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation John G. 
Selph 10/21/2019 $15,000.00

Friends Of Tim Hugo 
5707 Ottawa Rd 
Centerville, VA 20120-1441

Campaign contribution John G. 
Selph 10/23/2019 $5,000.00

Office Depot 
950 Centerville Rd 
Newville, PA 17241

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 10/24/2019 $58.53

Shannon for Delegate 
3630 S Plaza Trail Ste 150E 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Campaign contribution John G. 
Selph 10/24/2019 $20,000.00

Total This Period $76,530.58
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 83 $29,775.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 54 $3,600.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 137 $33,375.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $17.89

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $76,530.58

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $76,530.58

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $149,617.51

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $33,375.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$17.89

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $33,392.89

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $183,010.40

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$76,530.58

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $76,530.58

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $106,479.82

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $118,091.60

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $205,428.43

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $33,392.89

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $238,821.32

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $356,912.92

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $173,902.52

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$76,530.58

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $250,433.10

29. Ending Balance $106,479.82
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